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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
161 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 33.43 Fastest Time of  Day

162 Martin SPENCER GN  SPIDER II 2400 tba 1938 34.20 Fastest Pre-war

180 Tom WALKER AMILCAR  HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 Spl 1930 35.53 Fastest Vintage

181 Miss Stephanie WILTON COOPER BRISTOL  MK II T23 1971 Std 1953 39.64 Fastest Young Driver

54 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB)  V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 39.98 Fastest Sports-car

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged

2 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 Mod 1930 54.37
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

3 Mrs Clare MUDIE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 57.85 1st Handicap

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

12 Chris CADMAN MG  MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 Mod 1931 50.89 1st Overall

14 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 56.17 1st Standard Vintage

711 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 Mod 1933 60.13 1st Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

22 Geoff SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 40.92
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

723 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 41.91 1st Handicap

20 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-TUCKER ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 Std 1927 56.36 1st Standard Vintage

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged

34 John GILLETT MG  K3 1350 Mod 1934 44.82 1st Overall

732 William LEAR LEA-FRANCIS  S HYPER 1496 Mod 1929 48.39 1st Modified Vintage

32 Roger LEAR LEA-FRANCIS  S HYPER 1496 Mod 1929 48.67 1st Handicap

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

40 Paul WIGNALL ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2148 Mod 1929 45.12
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

742 Mrs Marina PEMBERTON-WHITELEYTALBOT  95/105 2969 Mod 1935 48.70 1st Handicap

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

54 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB)  V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 39.98
Fastest Sports-car

1st Overall

51 Alexander DUCE DELAHAYE  135 M 3500 Mod 1937 45.82 1st Handicap

114 Roger COLLINGS BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE PARKWARD S 4398 Mod 1926 53.09 1st Modified Vintage

Class  7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars

69 Hugh MACKINTOSH HUDSON  SUPER SIX RACER 4738 Mod 1917 49.18 1st Overall

68 Ian SEYMOUR-SMITH MITCHELL  BOARD RACER 4000 Spl 1916/18 55.40 2nd Overall

62 Miss Rebecca SMITH VAUXHALL  A/D TYPE 3996 Mod 1914/18 60.62 1st Handicap

60 Ron BIRKETT DODGE  HORNSTED 3477 Mod 1917 68.46 2nd Handicap
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Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged

72 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930
46.56 1st Overall

1st Vintage

772 Mrs Claire FURNELL-WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930 47.59 1st Handicap

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

155 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4. 1496 Spl 1936 40.39 1st Overall

86 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932/35 41.42 2nd Overall

84 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 Spl 1935 44.23 1st Handicap

81 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 Spl 1934 44.91 2nd Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

104 Durward LAWSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 40.53 1st Overall

102 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 Spl 1938 42.87 2nd Overall

101 Simon SKELDING AC  16/80 SPECIAL 1911 Spl 1936 43.95 1st Handicap

92 Robert BRITCHER ALVIS  SA 16.95 SPECIAL 2148 Spl 1930 49.41 1st Vintage

99 Ian SMITH ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1842 Spl 1938 51.78 2nd Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged

115 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 Spl 1938 42.78 1st Overall

116 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS  SPORTS SPECIAL 3571 Spl 1934/35 42.91 1st Handicap

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

124 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 Spl 1936 41.08 1st Overall

130 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  . 1100 Spl 1928 41.10
2nd Overall

1st Vintage

129 Jonathan FENNING AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 48.69 1st Handicap

120 Peter ASPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Spl 1930 49.34 2nd Handicap
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Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc

147 David LEIGH GN  SPIDER 1489 Std 1923 38.88
1st Overall

1st Vintage

149  Thomas HARDMAN MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 Spl 1935 38.97 2nd Overall

144 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1929/36 41.90 1st Handicap

142 Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON  SPECIAL 1480 Spl 1929/34 49.87 2nd Handicap

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc

161 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 33.43
Fastest Time of  Day

1st Overall

162 Martin SPENCER GN  SPIDER II 2400 tba 1938 34.20
Fastest Pre-war

2nd Overall

152 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 Std 1937 41.69 1st Handicap

159 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI  T35B 2300 Std 1925 42.93 1st Vintage

850 Christopher RHYS-JONES LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 Spl 1934 52.54 2nd Handicap

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

180 Tom WALKER AMILCAR  HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 Spl 1930 35.53

Fastest Vintage

1st Overall

1st Vintage

179 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEAT 3571 Spl 1934 35.83 2nd Overall

178 Justin MAEERS GN  PARKER 6124 Spl 1926 36.68 2nd Vintage

871 Maurice GLEESON NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 Spl 1920 53.62 2nd Handicap

171 Mike MILES NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 Spl 1920 54.97 1st Handicap

Class 17         Post War racing Cars

184 Keith HARRIS CHEVRON  B25 2000 Inv 1974 29.37 1st Overall

181 Miss Stephanie WILTON COOPER BRISTOL  MK II T23 1971 Std 1953 39.64
Fastest Young Driver

1st Handicap
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Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 2 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 64.00 55.98 55.05 54.37 54.95 54.37  1stOv 1stModV
1 3 Mrs Clare MUDIE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 64.00 61.86 71.50 58.22 57.85 57.85  1stHc 
1 1 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1931 60.39 60.56 58.82 59.01 58.39 58.39   
1 4 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 64.43 62.35 61.54 61.04 60.88 60.88   

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2 12 Chris CADMAN MG  MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931 53.63 52.85 52.17 51.03 50.89 50.89  1stOv 
2 14 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 58.39 57.65 56.95 56.17 56.49 56.17   1stStdV
2 711 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 70.03 62.30 60.63 60.13 60.75 60.13  1stHc 
2 11 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 67.76 70.90 63.36 63.98 65.10 63.36   
2 15 Jeremy FLANN AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1928 48.60 None N/S  

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 22 Geoff SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 44.94 43.15 41.78 42.05 40.92 40.92  1stOv 1stModV
3 723 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 48.96 50.25 42.87 42.39 41.91 41.91  1stHc 
3 21 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 44.20 44.38 43.65 42.94 43.30 42.94   

3 23 Simon BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 45.08 45.82 44.37 43.24 43.45 43.24   

3 20 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-

TUCKER

ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 63.40 63.70 57.16 56.63 56.36 56.36   1stStdV

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
4 34 John GILLETT MG  K3 1350 1934 47.51 44.46 46.61 44.82 45.50 44.82  1stOv 
4 732 William LEAR LEA-FRANCIS  S HYPER 1496 1929 54.02 56.63 50.65 48.39 49.56 48.39   1stModV
4 32 Roger LEAR LEA-FRANCIS  S HYPER 1496 1929 52.61 55.35 52.14 49.04 48.67 48.67  1stHc 
4 30 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 1932 62.58 62.42 None N/S  

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
5 40 Paul WIGNALL ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2148 1929 48.78 47.37 46.29 45.19 45.12 45.12  1stOv 1stModV
5 43 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 59.90 49.96 49.26 51.75 47.51 47.51   
5 742 Mrs Marina PEMBERTON-

WHITELEY

TALBOT  95/105 2969 1935 54.69 50.12 49.76 48.87 48.70 48.70  1stHc 

5 42 Norman PEMBERTON TALBOT  95/105 2969 1935 51.62 52.39 49.96 48.86 50.22 48.86   

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
6 54 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB)  V8 SPL 4100 1937 41.58 41.50 40.53 39.98 41.00 39.98 FTD.SC 1stOv 
6 51 Alexander DUCE DELAHAYE  135 M 3500 1937 54.58 48.75 45.82 45.97 46.71 45.82  1stHc 
6 53 Terry BREWSTER LAGONDA  LG45 4467 1937 50.02 49.18 49.03 48.55 47.92 47.92   
6 114 Roger COLLINGS BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE PARKWARD S 4398 1926 55.94 57.68 53.09 53.24 53.09   1stModV

6 50 Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM  TWIN CAM TOURER 3300 1926 58.47 61.15 57.03 57.80 57.85 57.03   
6 52 Alan WALKER BENTLEY  4.5 4500 1927 59.75 58.16 None N/S  

Best Award
Shelsley Walsh Hill Climb Results

 01/02 July 2017
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Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run

Best Award
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Class  7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars
7 69 Hugh MACKINTOSH HUDSON  SUPER SIX RACER 4738 1917 52.78 49.44 51.32 49.75 49.18 49.18  1stOv 
7 68 Ian SEYMOUR-SMITH MITCHELL  BOARD RACER 4000 1916/18 52.11 51.46 55.40 56.41 55.40  2ndOv 
7 62 Miss Rebecca SMITH VAUXHALL  A/D TYPE 3996 1914/18 70.95 73.82 67.10 61.05 60.62 60.62  1stHc 
7 63  David JONES TALBOT  12 HP 2414 1912 66.27 70.30 64.49 63.49 62.80 62.80   
7 67 Roland DUCE VAUXHALL  PRINCE HENRY 4000 1913 72.61 68.58 68.28 66.45 66.45   
7 64 Geoffrey MOORE ESSEX  4 CYLINDER 2931 1918 68.09 66.67 66.54 66.54   
7 66 Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 1911 80.71 71.61 71.82 71.52 67.89 67.89   
7 60 Ron BIRKETT DODGE  HORNSTED 3477 1917 74.48 75.50 82.45 69.20 68.46 68.46  2ndHc 
7 61 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 1913 78.44 77.57 76.26 74.61 74.42 74.42   

Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 72 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 50.27 47.19 47.14 47.70 46.56 46.56  1stOv 1stV
8 772 Mrs Claire FURNELL-

WILLIAMS

AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 57.44 50.80 48.59 47.59 47.99 47.59  1stHc 

8 71 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 54.03 50.30 51.40 50.14 50.14   
8 73 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 54.14 51.27 50.84 50.87 51.90 50.84   

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 155 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4. 1496 1936 44.02 41.44 40.39 40.42 40.39  1stOv 
9 86 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 41.92 41.35 41.69 41.59 41.42 41.42  2ndOv 
9 85 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 47.85 45.89 44.61 43.84 43.93 43.84   
9 84 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 1935 47.43 45.13 44.60 44.52 44.23 44.23  1stHc 
9 81 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 48.49 47.07 46.71 44.91 45.48 44.91  2ndHc 
9 83 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 47.34 45.93 45.33 45.01 45.16 45.01   
9 786 Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 50.42 48.99 46.37 46.00 46.63 46.00   
9 80 John HUNTER RILEY  TT SPECIAL 1452 1936 52.51 51.94 50.24 49.28 49.84 49.28   

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 104 Durward LAWSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 43.07 40.51 40.53 41.07 41.94 40.53  1stOv 
10 102 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 1938 46.26 44.44 43.52 43.13 42.87 42.87  2ndOv 
10 101 Simon SKELDING AC  16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 47.14 45.53 44.50 43.95 44.78 43.95  1stHc 
10 100 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG  N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 1934 49.19 47.12 46.78 48.82 45.06 45.06   
10 106 Christopher TABOR RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 48.39 49.40 48.28 45.09 45.85 45.09   
10 96 Trevor CORNER TALBOT  105 2969 1934 49.14 47.07 47.87 46.52 48.45 46.52   
10 95 Robin BALMAIN ASTON MARTIN/RILEY  

INTERNATIONAL

2443 1931/39 48.93 47.26 46.70 46.67 46.77 46.67   

10 94 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 50.67 48.54 49.09 47.78 48.20 47.78   
10 93 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 53.93 51.26 51.47 48.87 50.80 48.87   
10 92 Robert BRITCHER ALVIS  SA 16.95 SPECIAL 2148 1930 51.32 51.46 49.42 49.41 49.41   1stV
10 91 Mrs Jane CORNER TALBOT  65 SPECIAL 1665 1933/37 56.80 63.53 51.68 52.15 51.66 51.66   
10 99 Ian SMITH ALVIS  12/70 SPECIAL 1842 1938 56.61 54.07 53.12 52.42 51.78 51.78  2ndHc 

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 115 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 45.75 45.01 43.68 42.78 43.09 42.78  1stOv 
11 116 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS  SPORTS SPECIAL 3571 1934/35 47.43 45.13 44.01 42.91 43.64 42.91  1stHc 
11 112 Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA  3 1/2 / 4 1/2 LITRE 4453 1934 56.02 56.54 52.94 53.94 53.35 52.94   

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 124 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 1936 43.52 42.35 41.75 41.08 41.31 41.08  1stOv 
13 130 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  . 1100 1928 42.73 43.40 41.81 41.10 41.87 41.10  2ndOv 1stV
13 126 Hugo PICKUP AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 750 1932 51.94 49.43 45.03 57.69 45.37 45.03   
13 125 Mike PICKUP AUSTIN  ULSTER SPECIAL 750 1932 48.37 46.68 46.80 46.33 46.96 46.33   
13 129 Jonathan FENNING AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 55.70 56.28 52.62 49.24 48.69 48.69  1stHc 
13 120 Peter ASPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 56.72 50.83 51.23 50.11 49.34 49.34  2ndHc 
13 823 Christopher BROAD MG  PB 950 1936 56.45 54.29 51.37 51.37   
13 127 Charles SOMERS AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 54.77 55.26 53.52 51.65 53.34 51.65   
13 829 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 61.63 58.02 57.15 54.99 52.94 52.94   
13 122 David ASPLIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REP 747 1934 120.32 76.97 57.72 54.23 54.23   
13 121 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN  S/S 749 1935 59.84 58.20 60.56 57.07 58.61 57.07   
13 123 John SEBER MG  PB 950 1936 51.38 49.40 78.62 78.62   
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Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run

Best Award
Shelsley Walsh Hill Climb Results
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Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 147 David LEIGH GN  SPIDER 1489 1923 39.49 39.42 38.88 39.74 38.88  1stOv 1stV
14 149  Thomas HARDMAN MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 42.27 40.38 39.86 38.97 39.13 38.97  2ndOv 
14 145 Ms Hannah ENTICKNAP MORGAN GN  SALOME 1120 1924/26 44.15 42.79 41.78 40.63 40.41 40.41   
14 148 Dick SMITH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1926/29 42.58 41.60 40.49 40.45 40.45   
14 144 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1929/36 46.06 42.27 42.79 41.90 41.90  1stHc 
14 146 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 1929 44.28 41.30 42.24 42.40 42.24   
14 141  James CHEYNE HALFORD  SPECIAL 1500 1923/25 51.49 51.92 49.57 49.57   
14 142 Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON  SPECIAL 1480 1929/34 51.68 55.90 49.87 50.19 49.92 49.87  2ndHc 
14 140 Mrs Annette VAN WORTEL LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 62.72 54.83 53.81 53.17 52.79 52.79   

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 161 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 35.67 34.46 34.31 33.57 33.43 33.43  FTD 1stOv 
15 162 Martin SPENCER GN  SPIDER II 2400 1938 35.41 34.66 35.39 34.20 34.20 FTD.pw 2ndOv 
15 163 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA  R4D 2000 1938 36.76 35.36 34.69 34.65 34.31 34.31   
15 858 Jeremy BREWSTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1750 1935 42.09 40.79 40.23 40.29 39.72 39.72   
15 158 Andrew HADFIELD WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1750 1935 41.47 39.80 42.21 41.85 40.10 40.10   
15 156 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE 51 2300 1932 42.48 64.69 41.45 41.13 41.02 41.02   
15 152 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 1937 49.37 43.13 42.05 41.69 41.69  1stHc 
15 159 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI  T35B 2300 1925 43.40 43.83 42.93 45.96 42.93   1stV
15 151 Cecil SCHUMACHER TALBOT  95/105 S/S 2969 1933/34 47.75 46.41 46.41   
15 153 Steven SMITH HOTCHKISS  AM80 2995 1930 49.19 47.97 47.61 47.17 47.17   
15 850 Christopher RHYS-JONES LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 55.75 54.79 53.97 52.65 52.54 52.54  2ndHc 
15 150 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 59.73 56.47 56.23 54.89 54.89   
15 154 Richard ARCHBELL GN/AC  RABELRO 1991 1928/29 None N/S  

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 180 Tom WALKER AMILCAR  HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 1930 36.93 35.60 45.62 35.68 35.53 35.53 FTD.V 1stOv 1stV
16 179 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 36.42 37.03 35.83 36.11 36.04 35.83  2ndOv 
16 178 Justin MAEERS GN  PARKER 6124 1926 37.95 36.85 37.25 36.68 36.70 36.68   2ndV
16 177 Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER  BENTLEY 24000 1929 42.42 41.60 42.44 40.91 41.36 40.91   
16 172 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 1925 43.64 43.35 41.74 41.18 41.05 41.05   
16 176 Tom MCWHIRTER JAGUAR  SS 100 3500 1936 49.82 45.71 42.86 42.27 44.20 42.27   
16 175 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 1929 47.96 45.49 44.18 43.04 43.04   
16 174 Douglas MARTIN HILLEGASS  SPRINT CAR 3285 1937 46.78 45.91 45.80 45.06 45.06   
16 173 Ian BINGHAM AMILCAR  G TYPE MONTLHERY 4939 1928 63.04 59.92 49.29 47.73 47.73   
16 871 Maurice GLEESON NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 1920 59.81 56.31 54.30 53.62 53.91 53.62  2ndHc 
16 171 Mike MILES NAPIER  TYPE 75 6200 1920 58.90 57.50 55.47 54.97 57.00 54.97  1stHc 

Class 17         Post War racing Cars
17 184 Keith HARRIS CHEVRON  B25 2000 1974 33.05 30.71 29.54 29.37 29.70 29.37  1stOv 
17 183 Keith BRISTOW RALT RT 1  RACING CAR 1991 1977 32.65 31.15 31.48 30.64 30.45 30.45   
17 181 Miss Stephanie WILTON COOPER BRISTOL  MK II T23 1971 1953 46.08 44.14 41.76 39.64 40.52 39.64 FTDyng 1stHc 
17 182 Alan HARRISON COOPER  T56 1099 1960 44.78 45.35 41.52 43.35 40.84 40.84   
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VSCC Shelsley Walsh
1st   2nd July 2017

Class 1 Sports Cars   Standard and Modified up to 750cc         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Year H'cap %diff.Diff. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

1 Peter Howat Austin 7 Ulster 747   1931  57.00   3.39 105.9%  60.39  60.56  61.42  60.73 
2 Stuart Rose Austin 7 Ulster 750   1930  56.00 -  0.02 100.0%  64.00  55.98  67.49  56.58 
3 Clare Mudie Austin 7 Ulster Replica 747   1930  57.00   3.21 105.6%  64.00  61.86  62.73  60.21 
4 Joe Tisdall Austin 7 Ulster 747   1930  55.50   5.26 109.5%  64.43  62.35  60.76 

Class 2 Sports Cars   Standard and Modified over 750cc up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged         Practice
711 Raymond Knight Vale Special 898   1933  62.00 -  0.45 99.3%  70.03  62.30  61.55 
11 William Lowe Vale Special 898   1933  62.00   2.99 104.8%  67.76  70.90  64.99 
12 Chris Cadman MG Montlhery Midget 746 S 1931  53.00 -  0.15 99.7%  53.63  52.85  54.86 
14 Ian Standing Riley Brooklands 1087  1929  53.00   4.65 108.8%  58.39  57.65  58.68 
15 Jeremy Flann Austin 7 Supersports 747 S 1928  45.00   3.60 108.0%  48.60 

Class 3 Sports Cars   Standard and Modified over 1100cc up to 1500cc and over 750cc up to 1100cc Supercharged         Practice
20 Chris Sutton Scott Tucker Alvis 12 50 SD 1496  1927  58.50 -  0.43 99.3%  63.40  63.70  60.43  58.07 
21 Jo Blakeney Edwards Frazer Nash Super Sports 1496  1929  41.50   1.49 103.6%  44.20  44.38  43.85  42.99 
22 Geoff Smith Frazer Nash Super Sports 1496  1929  40.00   2.64 106.6%  44.94  43.15  42.64 
723 Yushan Ng Frazer Nash Super Sports 1496  1929  41.50   1.84 104.4%  48.96  50.25  43.34 
23 Simon Blakeney Edwards Frazer Nash Super Sports 1496  1929  41.50   2.15 105.2%  45.08  45.82  50.35  43.65 

Class 4 Sports Cars   Standard and Modified over 1500cc up to 2000cc and over 1100cc up to 1500cc Supercharged         Practice
30 Anthony Norton Alvis 12 50 TJ 1645  1932  61.50   0.92 101.5%  62.58  62.42  62.70  63.97 
732 William Lear Lea Francis S Hyper 1496 S 1929  52.00 -  0.74 98.6%  54.02  56.63  51.26  53.39 
32 Roger Lear Lea Francis S Hyper 1496 S 1929  52.00   0.61 101.2%  52.61  55.35  55.59 
34 John Gillett MG K3 1350 S 1934  42.50   1.70 104.0%  47.51  44.46  44.20 FAIL 

Class 5 Sports Cars   Standard and Modified over 2000cc up to 3000cc and over 1500cc up to 2000cc Supercharged         Practice
40 Paul Wignall Alvis Silver Eagle 2148  1929  47.50 -  0.13 99.7%  48.78  47.37  47.57  49.18 
742 Marina Pemberton Whiteley Talbot 95 105 2969  1935  48.00   2.12 104.4%  54.69  50.12  50.13 
42 Norman Pemberton Talbot 95 105 2969  1935  45.00   5.79 112.9%  51.62  52.39  50.79 
43 John Warden Delage D6 Course 2988  1937  44.00   4.62 110.5%  59.90  49.96  48.62 

Class 6 Sports Cars   Standard and Modified over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged         Practice
50 Paul Collis Sunbeam Twin Cam Tourer 3300  1926  57.50 -  0.31 99.5%  58.47  61.15  58.58  57.19 
51 Alexander Duce Delahaye 135 M 3500  1937  48.00   0.02 100.0%  54.58  48.75  48.02 
52 Alan Walker Bentley 4.5 Litre 4500  1927  53.00   4.67 108.8%  59.75  58.16  57.67  62.16 
53 Terry Brewster Lagonda LG45 4467  1937  45.50   3.68 108.1%  50.02  49.18 
54 Mark Brett Ballamy Ford LMB V8 Special 4100  1937  39.00   1.09 102.8%  41.58  41.50  40.42  40.09 
114 Roger Collings Bentley 4.5 Litre 4398  1925  51.00   4.94 109.7%  55.94  57.68 

Class 7 Edwardian Sports Cars   Standard and Modified         Practice
60 Ron Birkett Dodge Hornsted 3477  1917  74.50 -  0.02 100.0%  74.48  75.50 
61 Andy Lloyd Chalmers 17 5000  1913  78.00 -  0.43 99.4%  78.44  77.57  78.14 
62 Rebecca Smith Vauxhall A D Type 3996  1914 18  71.00 -  0.05 99.9%  70.95  73.82  72.18 
63 David Jones Talbot 12 HP 2414  1912  64.50 -  0.07 99.9%  66.27  70.30  64.43 
64 Geoffrey Moore Essex 4 Cylinder 2931  1918  67.00 -  0.33 99.5%  68.09  66.67 
66 Hicky Hickling Sunbeam 16 20 4000  1911  67.00   4.61 106.9%  80.71  71.61 
67 Roland Duce Vauxhall Prince Henry 4000  1913  64.00   4.58 107.2%  72.61  68.58 
68 Ian Seymour Smith Mitchell Board Racer 4000  1916 18  53.00 -  1.54 97.1%  52.11  51.46 
69 Hugh Mackintosh Hudson Super Six Racer 4738  1917  48.50   0.94 101.9%  52.78  49.44  49.46 

Class 8 Sports Cars   Specials up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged         Practice
71 Terry Mcgrath Amilcar CGSS 1100  1928  47.50   2.80 105.9%  54.03  50.30 
772 Claire Furnell Williams Austin 7 The Toy 750   1930  50.00   0.27 100.5%  57.44  50.80  50.91  50.27 
72 David Furnell Austin 7 The Toy 750   1930  47.00   0.19 100.4%  50.27  47.19  47.67  49.46 
73 Kevin Morton Riley 9 Special 1089  1931  47.00   4.27 109.1%  54.14  51.27  51.60  53.57 
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Class 9 Sports Cars   Specials over 1100cc up to 1500cc and up to 1100cc Supercharged         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Year H'cap %diff.Diff. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

80 John Hunter Riley TT Special 1452  1936  50.00   0.06 100.1%  52.51  51.94  51.50  50.06 
81 Paul Compton Wolseley Aerees Special 1410  1934  46.00 -  0.05 99.9%  48.49  47.07  45.95  46.76 
83 Dennis Bingham Riley Falcon Special 1496  1935  46.00 -  0.61 98.7%  47.34  45.93  45.86  45.39 
84 Colin Wolstenholme Riley Racing MPH 1470  1935  45.50 -  0.39 99.1%  47.43  45.13  45.11  46.05 
85 Alexander Hewitson Riley 12 4 Special 1496  1937  44.00   1.89 104.3%  47.85  45.89  46.05  54.46 
786 Barbara Lerigo Riley Special 1496  1932 35  46.50 -  0.33 99.3%  50.42  48.99  50.22  46.17 
86 Greg Lerigo Riley Special 1496  1932 35  40.50   0.85 102.1%  41.92  41.35  41.84  41.49 
155 David Pryke Morgan 4 4 1936   39.00   2.41 106.2%  44.02 FAIL  41.41 

Class 10 Sports Cars   Specials over 1500cc up to 3000cc and up to 2250cc Supercharged         Practice
91 Jane Corner Talbot 65 Special 1665  1933 37  51.50 -  0.02 100.0%  56.80  63.53  53.97  51.48 
92 Robert Britcher Alvis SA 16.95 Special 2148  1930  50.00   1.32 102.6%  51.32  51.46 
93 Barry Baxter Wolseley Hornet Special 1604 S 1934  48.50   2.76 105.7%  53.93  51.26  52.48 
94 Ron Turner Wolseley Hornet Special 1604 S 1934  47.50   0.30 100.6%  50.67  48.54  47.80 
95 Robin Balmain Aston Martin Riley International 2443  1931 39  47.50 -  0.24 99.5%  48.93  47.26  47.33  49.11 
96 Trevor Corner Talbot 105 2969  1934  47.00   0.07 100.1%  49.14  47.07  49.29 
98 Gerald Wilton Riley Special 1498 S 1938  46.00 
99 Ian Smith Alvis 12 70 Special 1842  1938  53.00   0.38 100.7%  56.61  54.07  53.38  53.93 
100 Roger Tushingham MG N Type Special 1455 S 1934  45.50   1.50 103.3%  49.19  47.12  47.00  47.24 
101 Simon Skelding AC 16 80 Special 1911  1936  45.00   0.36 100.8%  47.14  45.53  45.36  45.74 
102 Duncan Fish Alvis 12 70 1842 S 1938  42.50   1.70 104.0%  46.26  44.44  44.41  44.20 
103 James Topliss GN Gnome 1992 S 1921  40.00 
104 Durward Lawson Riley Special 1496 S 1937  38.50   2.01 105.2%  43.07  40.51  40.98  41.96 
106 Christopher Tabor Riley Special 1500 S 1935  46.00 -  0.20 99.6%  48.39  49.40  46.44  45.80 

Class 11 Sports Cars   Specials over 3000cc and over 2250cc Supercharged         Practice
111 Anthony Galliers Pratt Bentley 3 4.5 Litre 4500  1926  60.00 
112 Andrew Cheyne Lagonda 3.5 4.5 Litre 4453  1934  54.00 -  0.41 99.2%  56.02  56.54  53.59 
113 Jeremy Brewster Vauxhall OE 30 98 4250  1926 34  52.00 
115 Justin Hart Riley Big Four Special 2500 S 1938  42.00   2.39 105.7%  45.75  45.01  44.39 
116 Jeffrey Edwards Alvis Sports Special 3571  1934 35  45.00   0.13 100.3%  47.43  45.13 

Class 13 Racing Cars up to 1100cc         Practice
120 Peter Aspin Austin 7 Ulster Replica 747 S 1930  50.50 -  0.09 99.8%  56.72  50.83  55.95  50.41 
121 Francesca Wilton Austin S S 749   1935  55.00   1.93 103.5%  59.84  58.20  57.96  56.93 
122 David Asplin Austin 7 Ulster Replica 747   1934  52.50  24.47 146.6% 120.32  76.97 
823 Christopher Broad MG PB 950 S 1936  52.00 -  0.11 99.8%  56.45  54.29  53.68  51.89 
123 John Seber MG PB 950 S 1936  50.00 -  0.60 98.8%  51.38  49.40  50.18 
124 Mark Purnell Riley Special 1087 S 1936  42.00 -  0.09 99.8%  43.52  42.35  41.91 
125 Mike Pickup Austin Ulster Special 750   1932  46.00 -  0.16 99.7%  48.37  46.68  47.58  45.84 
126 Hugo Pickup Austin Ulster Special 750   1932  46.00 -  0.74 98.4%  51.94  49.43  45.26  46.05 
127 Charles Somers Austin Ulster Replica 747   1931  50.00   2.80 105.6%  54.77  55.26  54.91  52.80 
829 George Scholey Austin 7 Ulster 747   1930  50.00   8.02 116.0%  61.63  58.02 
129 Jonathan Fenning Austin 7 Ulster 747   1930  50.00   5.70 111.4%  55.70  56.28  60.37 
130 Gary Clare Grannie 1100  1928  41.50   0.18 100.4%  42.73  43.40  41.68  42.04 

Class 14 Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1500cc         Practice
140 Annette Van Wortel Lagonda Rapier 1460  1934  54.00   0.83 101.5%  62.72  54.83  56.25 
141 James Cheyne Halford Special 1500 S 1923 5  50.00   1.49 103.0%  51.49  51.92  53.78 
142 Nicolas Williams Salmson Special 1480  1929 34  51.00   0.68 101.3%  51.68  55.90  53.50  55.81 
144 Hans Van Wortel Riley Special 1496 S 1929 36  43.00 -  0.52 98.8%  46.06 FAIL  42.48 
145 Hannah Enticknap Morgan GN Salome 1120  1924 26  41.00   0.93 102.3%  44.15  42.79  42.62  41.93 
146 Sue Darbyshire Morgan Super Aero 1229  1929  39.00   2.30 105.9%  44.28  41.30  41.93  41.55 
147 David Leigh GN Spider 1489  1923  38.00   1.49 103.9%  39.49 
148 Dick Smith Frazer Nash Super Sports 1496  1926 29  37.50   3.81 110.2%  42.58  41.60  41.31 
149 Thomas Hardman MG Bellevue Special 1491 S 1935  37.50   1.68 104.5%  42.27  40.38  40.06  39.18 

Class 15 Racing Cars over 1500cc up to 3000cc         Practice
850 Christopher Rhys Jones Lagonda Rapier Special 1991  1934  53.00   0.29 100.5%  55.75  54.79  55.01  53.29 
150 Ralph Wienrich Lagonda Rapier Special 1991  1934  55.00   0.09 100.2%  59.73  56.47  55.09  58.39 
151 Cecil Schumacher Talbot 95 105 S S 2969  1933 34  45.00   2.75 106.1%  47.75 FAIL  48.74 
152 Iain Cheyne Semmence Special 1991  1937  43.00 -  0.19 99.6%  49.37  43.13  42.81  44.61 
153 Steven Smith Hotchkiss AM80 2995  1930  44.00   3.79 108.6%  49.19  47.97  47.79 
154 Richard Archbell GN AC Rabelro 1991  1928 29  43.00 
156 Edmund Burgess Bugatti Type 51 2300 S 1932  40.00   2.48 106.2%  42.48  64.69 
858 Jeremy Brewster Wolseley Hornet Special 1750 S 1935  40.00   0.79 102.0%  42.09  40.79  41.07 
158 Andrew Hadfield Wolseley Hornet Special 1750 S 1935  40.00 -  0.20 99.5%  41.47  39.80  42.01 
159 Chris Hudson Bugatti T35B 2300 S 1925  39.50   3.90 109.9%  43.40  43.83  43.67 
161 Ian Baxter Alta 61 I.S. Single Seat 1960 S 1937  34.50 -  0.04 99.9%  35.67  34.46  34.54 
162 Martin Spencer GN Spider II 2400  1938  34.50   0.45 101.3%  35.41 FAIL  34.95 
163 Nicholas Topliss ERA R4D 2000 S 1938  34.00   1.19 103.5%  36.76  35.36  35.25  35.19 
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Class 16 Racing Cars over 3000cc         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Year H'cap %diff.Diff. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

871 Maurice Gleeson Napier Type 75 6200  1920  56.00   0.31 100.6%  59.81  56.31  57.38 
171 Mike Miles Napier Type 75 6200  1920  57.50  100.0%  58.90  57.50  59.37  59.40 
172 Thomas Richardson GN Gipsy 5713  1925  42.50 -  0.37 99.1%  43.64  43.35  42.13  42.61 
173 Ian Bingham Amilcar G Type Montlhery 4939  1928  47.00   3.89 108.3%  63.04  59.92  54.23  50.89 
174 Douglas Martin Hillegass Sprint Car 3285  1937  42.00   3.91 109.3%  46.78  45.91  47.74 
175 Amber Mchamish Stinson Special 3285  1929  41.50   3.92 109.4%  47.96  45.49  45.42 
176 Tom Mcwhirter Jaguar SS 100 3500 S 1936  41.00   3.15 107.7%  49.82  45.71  44.15 
177 Christopher Williams Napier Bentley 24000 1929  39.00   1.96 105.0%  42.42  41.60  40.96 
178 Justin Maeers GN Parker 6124  1926  37.00 -  0.15 99.6%  37.95  36.85  37.41  37.29 
179 Julian Grimwade Frazer Nash Single Seat 3571  1934  35.50   0.92 102.6%  36.42  37.03  37.28  36.69 
180 Tom Walker Amilcar Hispano Special 11760 1930  34.50   0.60 101.7%  36.93  35.60  36.60  35.10 

Class 17 Post War Racing Cars         Practice
181 Stephanie Wilton Cooper Bristol Mk II T23 1971  1953  41.50 -  1.00 97.6%  46.08  44.14  42.30  40.50 
182 Alan Harrison Cooper T56 1099  1960  41.50   3.28 107.9%  44.78  45.35  46.09 
183 Keith Bristow Ralt RT1 1991  1977  30.00   0.89 103.0%  32.65  31.15  31.08  30.89 
184 Keith Harris Chevron B25 2000  1973  29.50   0.57 101.9%  33.05  30.71  30.07  30.07 
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